
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002215-2022 

Contract

The Supply of Bikeability Training in Cumbria

Cumbria County Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-002215

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ed3d  

Published 25 January 2022, 4:53pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Cumbria County Council

Cumbria House, 107 - 117 Botchergate

Carlisle

CA1 1RD

Contact

Mrs Alison Henderson

Email

alison.e.henderson@cumbria.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1228221741

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002215-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002215-2022
mailto:alison.e.henderson@cumbria.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Supply of Bikeability Training in Cumbria

Reference number

DN572115

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/
http://www.cumbria.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Cumbria County Council (CCC) wishes to invite tender submissions for the supply of
Bikeability Training in Cumbria. The successful bidder will be responsible for delivering an
annual programme of Bikeability Training for the period of 2022-2026 (based on a 1-year
initial contract term and 3 x up to 1-year optional extensions) for the price values indicated in
the Tender documents and in line with the Specification detailed in Schedule 2 of the Tender
documents. The total estimated value of the Contract is £904,640 over the 4-year period
based on current funding allocations. This value is subject to receiving Grant Funding which
is awarded on an annual basis. Notification of grant funding for Bikeability is usually received
by CCC every January/February for the subsequent tax year. Details of current expenditure
are indicative only and the Council does not guarantee any spend against this
Contract/Framework Agreement. The contract will be split into tranches of 1 year funding in
line with the annual announcement of DfT Grant Funding to CCC. CCC will provide as much
notice as possible to providers upon receipt of the funding

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £904,640

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD1 - Cumbria

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Cumbria County Council (CCC) wishes to invite tender submissions for the supply of



Page 4 to 7

Bikeability Training in Cumbria. The successful bidder will be responsible for delivering an
annual programme of Bikeability Training for the period of 2022-2026 (based on a 1-year
initial contract term and 3 x up to 1-year optional extensions) for the price values indicated in
the Tender documents and in line with the Specification detailed in Schedule 2 of the Tender
documents. The total estimated value of the Contract is £904,640 over the 4-year period
based on current funding allocations. This value is subject to receiving Grant Funding which
is awarded on an annual basis. Notification of grant funding for Bikeability is usually received
by CCC every January/February for the subsequent tax year. Details of current expenditure
are indicative only and the Council does not guarantee any spend against this
Contract/Framework Agreement. The contract will be split into tranches of 1 year funding in
line with the annual announcement of DfT Grant Funding to CCC. CCC will provide as much
notice as possible to providers upon receipt of the funding

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Price - Weighting: 0 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-026064

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN572115

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

12 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/026064-2021


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Cyclewise

Whinlatter Forest Park

Keswick

CA12 5TW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD1 - Cumbria

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £904,640

Total value of the contract/lot: £904,640

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England

London

Country

United Kingdom



Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-29T01:03:37+0100
	TCPDF




